Iowa State USBC
Board of Directors & Officers

Position

Association Manager

Name & Email

Ben Weber

association.manager@iowabowl.com

Youth Coordinator

Jolene Ketelsen

youthcoordinator@iowabowl.com

Open Tournament Manager

Bruce Rollins, Jr.

tournaments.manager@iowabowl.com

Randy Naber

President 3 Years 2027
randy.naber@iowabowl.com
Seth Ketelsen
1st Vice-President 3 Years 2026
seth.ketelsen@iowabowl.com
Shannon McHugh
2nd Vice-President 3 Years 2028
shannon.mchugh@iowabowl.com
Jack Powers
Sergeant-at-Arms 3 Years 2026
jack.powers@iowabowl.com
Jerry Robinson
Director 1 3 Years 2027
jerry.robinson@iowabowl.com
Jena Edwards
Director 2 3 Years 2027
jena.edwards@iowabowl.com
Vicky Farrington-Howrey
Director 3 3 Years 2027
vicky.farrington-howrey@iowabowl.com
TBD
Director 4 3 Years TBD
TBD
Steve Gonshorowski
Director 5 3 Years 2026
steve.gonshorowski@iowabowl.com
Mark Umsted
Director 6 3 Years 2028
mark.umsted@iowabowl.com
Dallas Glick
Director 7 3 Years 2028
dallas.glick@iowabowl.com
Jolene Ketelsen
Director 8 3 Years 2027
youthcoordinator@iowabowl.com
Angi Erickson
Director 9 3 Years 2026
angi.erickson@iowabowl.com
Sheri Stephens
Director 10 3 Years 2028
sheri.stephens@iowabowl.com
LeRoy Heatherington
Director 11 3 Years 2028
leroy.heatherington@iowabowl.com
Nick Oden
Adult: Director At-Large 1 Year 2026
TBD
Morgan Andrews
Youth: Director At-Large 1 Year 2026

TBD

Director of Web Services

Goeff Lampe
TBD




